2023 (“Agreement”), related to the reconstruction and rehabilitation of Webster Turn Drive, a 
County maintained roadway located within the Sebring Regional Airport and Industrial Park 
(“Project”). 

1. Paragraph 5, is hereby amended to reflect that the actual amount of “FDOT Funds” 
is Five Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Three Hundred Eight and 00/100 Dollars ($595,308.00), 
which the County shall pay to the Authority pursuant to the Agreement for construction of the 
Project. 

2. All of the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and 
effect, and to the extent of any conflict between this Amendment 1 and the Agreement between